The study shall document the source of data used to 
develop the recommendations. 

4. Maximum Number of Spaces Permitted 

a. General Maximum Requirement 
Any use categorized as a “commercial” or “industrial” use in Chapter 3, 
Use Regulations, may provide no more than one hundred twenty-five 
percent (125%) of the minimum number of off–street vehicle parking 
spaces established in Table 5.4.1 Off-Street Parking Schedule A, unless 
an exception is approved under Subsection (b) below. 

b. Exceptions 

i. If application of the maximum parking standard would result in

[...]

ii. Maximum height of twenty feet (20’), within fifty-one feet (51’) to 

two-hundred fifty feet (250’) of agricultural/residential zoned 
districts, or public right-of-way; 

iii. Maximum height of thirty-five feet (35’), if located a minimum two-

hundred fifty-one feet (251’) from agricultural/residential zoned 
districts, or public right-of-way; 

iv. Maximum fixture height shall not exceed thirty-five feet (35’); and 

v. Canopy lighting shall be by recessed fixtures with diffusers that do 

not extend below the canopy surface.

[...]

The measurement of distance from the proposed signs to the limited 

access highway, turnpike right-of-way, collector street, arterial street, 
property line or other boundary set out within the different zoning  districts, 
however if the distance is greater than one thousand five hundred feet 
(1,500’), then no such measured distance is required to be reported, 
except that the applicant shall so state that the distance is greater than 
one thousand five hundred feet (1,500’). 

e. The name and business address of the licensed contractor and the 

licensed electrical contractor if the sign is electrically powered. 

f. The name and contact information of the sign owner. 

5.7 SIGNS 

3. Permitted Signs 
a. The following tables identify permitted signs for each zoning district and